You are here:
 

TPCG News Room

Parish President Gordon E. Dove

 

Boil Water Advisory Issued for Areas South of Presque Isle

Thursday January 18, 2018 11:36 am - Posted By Consolidated Waterworks
Boil Water Advisory Issued for Areas South of Presque Isle

A boil water advisory has been issued for customers below Presque Isle along Hwy. 24, Hwy. 55, Hwy. 56, Klondyke Road, and Sarah Road including the communities of Grand Bois, Bourg, Montegut, Chauvin, Little Caillou, and Cocodrie. See the attached map of the affected area. 

It is recommended that those in this area disinfect their water before consuming it (including fountain drinks), making ice, brushing teeth, or using it for food preparation, or rinsing of foods. 

To disinfect water, boil for one full minute in a clean container. The one minute does not start until the water has been brought to a rolling boil. If the water has a flat taste, it can be eliminated by shaking the water in a clean bottle, pouring it from one clean container to another, or by adding a small pinch of salt to each quart of water. 

Please continue to disinfect water until you have been advised it is safe to stop. 

Additional Information

Contact

Hours of Operation

  • Monday thru Friday
  • 7:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

Physical Address

  • Government Tower
  • 8026 Main Street, Suite 700
  • Houma, LA 70360

Mailing Address

  • P. O. Box 2768
  • Houma, LA 70361
 
Return To Top